

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION NO.18068 OF 2024

Pradeep Laxman Chavan	...Petitioner
V/S	
Aplab Ltd.Respondent

Mr. Pradeep L. Chavan – *Petitioner in person present in Court.*

**CORAM: SANDEEP V. MARNE, J.
DATE : 08 MAY 2025.**

P.C.:

1. The Petitioner appears in person and submit that his Advocate is unable to remain present in the Court today. It is observed that the learned counsel for the Petitioner has repeatedly remained absent when the Petition is called out for hearing.

2. The Petition was listed today under caption ‘for dismissal’, despite which the learned counsel has failed to remain present when the Petition is called out. This Court expresses strong disinclination about conduct of the learned counsel appearing for the Petitioner. By way of indulgence, hearing of the Petition is deferred till **30 June 2025.**